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20" July 2019

Second Provisional Admission List 2019-20
MA in Urban Studies

The following students have been considered to be provisionally eligible for
admission to the MA Urban Studies at Dr. B.R Ambedkar University Delhi.

The list is provisional and final admission will be subject to verification of marks and
other requisite documents at the time of admission. Offer may be withdrawn in case
it is found that any information provided is not authentic.

Candidates can take admission on 22" and 23" July 2019 from 10:00 am to
4.00 pm failing which their seats will be allocated to the next candidate. No queries
will be entertained after the last date is over.

Candidates eligible for admission in more than one programme can only take
admission in one programme.

The candidates have to submit the following documents at the time of admission:

(Original documents must be presented for verification.

Copy of Application form

One passport size photograph

Domicile certificate / Address proof/Passport copy/ Voters card

Aadhaar card (optional)

Certificate of qualifying exam

Certificate of class X

Migration Certificate (in Original)

EWS certificate issued by the competent authority as notified by Govt. of India

(for those who have applied under EWS).

9. Reservation Category/Caste Certificate (where applicable). Only OBC non-
creamy layer certificates issued by the Competent Authority of NCT of Delhi
will be accepted.

10. Anti-ragging affidavit. Two affidavits on a Rs 10/- non-judicial stamp paper
each-one by student and another by Guardian/Parent against ragging. (The
formats are available on the website: http://aud.ac.infadmissions2019)
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Fees

The total fees to be paid at the time of admission is Rs. 37,380/-. The break-up
of the same is as under:

* Tuition Fee — Rs. 26,880/- (Rs 1,680/- per credit)

» Extra Mural Cost — Rs. 5000/-

* Student Welfare fund - Rs 500/- (per semester)

* Caution deposit (Refundable) — Rs 5000/-

For SC/IST/IPwD candidates, the full tuition fee is waived

The candidates can pay their fees by any one of the following mode:
(i)
(ii)

All the candidates who are provisionally offered admission are requested to report to
the Karampura Campus for document verification and payment of Fees.

Demand draft payable at Delhi in favour of “Ambedkar University Delhi”.
Payment facility at AUD campus (Credit card/Debit Card)

The candidates are requested to report at:

Dr.
Delhi
Shivaji Marg, Karampura
Delhi — 110015

B.R Ambedkar University

Venue: Class Room - G 11
Timings: 10 am — 4 pm

In case of any query, please write to us at:

Dean School of Global

Dean,
- School of Global Affairs
%Dr‘ B.R. Ambedkar University Delhi
@’ Karampura Campus
New MNe=lhi-110015

pritpal@aud.ac.in

Dean Student Services
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Website: www.aud.ac.in

Page 2 of 3



3l dl a, asdew: fgafenaw Rodh (ﬂ

Dea

chool of

. él‘

“» Dr. B. R. Ambedkar University Delhi
) ¢

List of candidates offered Provisional Admission
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Dr. B.R. Ambedhar

Form#
191900003
191900022
191900047
191900074
191900077

191900084

191900099
191900112
191900123
191900124
191900129
191900142
191900144
191900150

lobal Affairs

a1 Affairs
University Delhi

Karampura Campus
New Delhi-1 10015

Name
Abhipsa Sahu
Anubhav Singh

' Hardik Sharma

Navitash
Nidhi Tyagi

- Oliver Naman Kumar

Purba Barua

Rojaskiya Ranjeet

Shubham Vats
Shubham Singh
Sonibha Yumkham
Vaishali Prasad
Vaishali Goel

~ Yash Nayyar
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