

20th July 2019

Second Provisional Admission List 2019-20 MA in Urban Studies

The following students have been considered to be **provisionally eligible** for admission to the MA Urban Studies at Dr. B.R Ambedkar University Delhi.

The list is **provisional** and final admission will be subject to verification of marks and other requisite documents at the time of admission. Offer may be withdrawn in case it is found that any information provided is not authentic.

Candidates can take admission on 22nd and 23rd July 2019 from 10:00 am to 4.00 pm failing which their seats will be allocated to the next candidate. No queries will be entertained after the last date is over.

Candidates eligible for admission in more than one programme can only take admission in one programme.

The candidates have to submit the following documents at the time of admission: (Original documents must be presented for verification.

- 1. Copy of Application form
- 2. One passport size photograph
- 3. Domicile certificate / Address proof/Passport copy/ Voters card
- 4. Aadhaar card (optional)
- 5. Certificate of qualifying exam
- 6. Certificate of class X
- 7. Migration Certificate (in Original)
- 8. EWS certificate issued by the competent authority as notified by Govt. of India (for those who have applied under EWS).
- Reservation Category/Caste Certificate (where applicable). Only OBC noncreamy layer certificates issued by the Competent Authority of NCT of Delhi will be accepted.
- 10. Anti-ragging affidavit. Two affidavits on a Rs 10/- non-judicial stamp paper each-one by student and another by Guardian/Parent against ragging. (The formats are available on the website: http://aud.ac.in/admissions2019)





डॉ. बी. आर. अम्बेडकर विश्वविद्यालय दिल्ली



Dr. B. R. Ambedkar University Delhi

Fees

The total fees to be paid at the time of admission is Rs. 37,380/-. The break-up of the same is as under:

- Tuition Fee Rs. 26,880/- (Rs 1,680/- per credit)
- Extra Mural Cost Rs. 5000/-
- Student Welfare fund Rs 500/- (per semester)
- Caution deposit (Refundable) Rs 5000/-

For SC/ST/PwD candidates, the full tuition fee is waived

The candidates can pay their fees by any one of the following mode:

- (i) Demand draft payable at Delhi in favour of "Ambedkar University Delhi".
- (ii) Payment facility at AUD campus (Credit card/Debit Card)

All the candidates who are provisionally offered admission are requested to report to the **Karampura Campus** for document verification and payment of Fees.

The candidates are requested to report at:

Dr. B.R Ambedkar University

Delhi

Shivaji Marg, Karampura

Delhi - 110015

Venue: Class Room - G 11

Timings: 10 am - 4 pm

In case of any query, please write to us at: pritpal@aud.ac.in

Dean School of Global

Dean, School of Global Affairs Dr. B.R. Ambedkar University Delhi Karampura Campus New Delhi-110015 **Dean Student Services**

Student Services

AMBEDKAR UNIVERSITY, DELHI
Lothian Road, Kashmere Gate
Delhi -110006

Website: www.aud.ac.in



Dr. B. R. Ambedkar University Delhi

List of candidates offered Provisional Admission

SI#	Form#	Name
1	191900003	Abhipsa Sahu
2	191900022	Anubhav Singh
3	191900047	Hardik Sharma
4	191900074	Navitash
5	191900077	Nidhi Tyagi
6	191900084	Oliver Naman Kumar
7	191900099	Purba Barua
8	191900112	Rojaskiya Ranjeet
9	191900123	Shubham Vats
10	191900124	Shubham Singh
11	191900129	Sonibha Yumkham
12	191900142	Vaishali Prasad
13	191900144	Vaishali Goel
14	191900150	Yash Nayyar

Dean School of Global Affairs

Dr. B.R. Ambedkar University Delhi Karampura Campus New Delhi-110015 **Dean Student Services**

Stu AM Lot De

Student Services
AMBEDKAR UNIVERSITY, DELHI
Lothian Road, Kashmere Gate
Delhi -110006
Website: www.aud.ac.in